
COMMUNITY UPDATE DECEMBER 11, 2015

In the interest of public safety the City is installing generators at two Emergency Reception

Centres: the Sportsplex and Campbell River Community Centre.To carry out this emergency

preparedness work, power will be disconnected. As a result, the Sportsplex will be closed to the

public for four days, and Campbell River Community Centre will be closed for one day.

The Sportsplex and Campbell River Community Centre will also be closed December 25 and 26.

The Community Centre will also be closed December 28.

To thank our customers for their cooperation and patience during the closures, fitness
pass holders, who have a pass that is one-month or longer and is valid on

December 21, will automatically receive a one-week pass extension.

CAMPBELL RIVER COMMUNITY CENTRE CLOSED – Tuesday, Dec. 29
On this day, the public can register for recreation programs or make inquires

by calling the Sportsplex at 2509237911. 

During that time, the public can register for recreation programs or make inquires by calling the

Campbell River Community Centre at 2502861161.

SPORTSPLEX CLOSED, Monday, Dec. 21 – Friday, Dec. 25

FORESTRY TASK FORCE
Request for Applications

The City of Campbell River is inviting interested members of the public to apply to serve 
on the City’s Forestry Task Force.

The City is looking for seven (7) members who have experience and expertise in the 
coastal forest industry and/or community forests.

The purpose of the Forestry Task Force is to build on the work of the previous Future of 
Forestry Task Force and:

 1. in cooperation and consultation with the Forest Industry Governments, 
First Nations, Organizations and the public to provide City Council with 
recommendations, advice and guidance on relevant forest issues and initiatives 
to enhance the sustainability of the forest sector for the benefit of the City of 
Campbell River.

 2. to enhance and retain existing business and attract new forest investment capital 
creating jobs and economic growth for Campbell River.

 3. to secure a community forest license for the City of Campbell River that will 
generate revenue, create employment, protect our watershed and wildlife 
habitat, enhance tourism and recreation, provide job training, research and 
education, and promote non-timber forest resource business opportunities.

Appointments to the task force will be for a maximum of 24 months.

Information and applications are at City Hall or at www.campbellriver.ca 

Apply today! Deadline is 4:30 PM Friday, January 8, 2016

Questions? Please contact Peter Wipper, City Clerk at 250-286-5700 or email
peter.wipper@campbellriver.ca.

301 St. Ann’s Road, Campbell River, BC  V9W 4C7 
Telephone: 250-286-5700

info@campbellriver.ca
www.campbellriver.ca

2016 COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE
Council meetings will be held at City Hall, 301 St. Ann’s Road as follows:

Monday January 11  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday January 25 6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday January 27  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Tuesday February 9  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday February 22  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday February 24  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday March 7  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday March 21  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday March 23  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday April 11  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday April 25  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday  April 27  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday May 9  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Tuesday May 24  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday May 25  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday June 13  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday June 27  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday June 29  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday  July 11  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday  July 25  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday July 27  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday August 8  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday  August 22  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday August 24  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Tuesday September 6  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday  September 7  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday  September 19  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Tuesday  October 11  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday  October 24  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday October 26  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday  November 7  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Monday  November 21  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday November 23  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting
Monday  December 12  6:30 p.m. Council Meeting
Wednesday  December 14  9:30 a.m. Committee of the Whole Meeting

Please note that the regularly scheduled public meetings of City Council may
be preceded by a closed (In-Camera) session.


